## RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE**

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the Grant of Temporary Construction Easement dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, from Kobra Properties, A California General Partnership, to the COUNTY OF EL DORADO, a political subdivision of the State of California, is hereby accepted by order of the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors and the grantee consents to the recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

## **COUNTY OF EL DORADO**

By:

Helen K. Baumann, Chairman of the Board Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CINDY KECK Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Deputy Clerk